

MARKET RELEASE

1 September 2017

Alice Queen Limited

TRADING HALT

The securities of Alice Queen Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 5 September 2017 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: AQX

Jeremy Newman

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



ALICE QUEEN LIMITED ACN 099 247 408

Suite 2, Ground Floor, 21-25 Macquarie Street Prahran VIC 3181 T +61 3 8669 1408 | E info@alicequeen.com.au | W www.alicequeen.com.au

1 September 2017

Ms Anjuli Sinniah Adviser, Listings Compliance Australian Securities Exchange Level 40, Central Park, 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Dear Ms Sinniah,

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT – ALICE QUEEN LIMITED

Alice Queen Limited ('Company') requests a trading halt to be applied to its securities under ASX Listing Rule 17.1 pending an announcement by the Company regarding a Maiden Mineral Resource at the Company's flagship project at Horn Island.

The Company requests that the trading halt commences immediately.

The Company requests that the trading halt remains in place until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 5th September 2017 or the release of the announcement to the market.

The Company confirms that it is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any information other than that set out above necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

For and on behalf of the Board of Alice Queen Limited.

Anne Adaley

Company Secretary